50J6
Receiver, RF Keyless Entry System
Table of contents
1. Constitution of the Radio Frequency Keyless Entry system with Door Lock
Controller for vehicle  ...................................................................................... 1
2. User’s manual (provisionally)  .......................................................................... 2
3. Block diagram  ................................................................................................ 3
4. Specification  ................................................................................................... 4

 No PART NAME MANUFACTURE QTY TYPE SPECIFICATION REMARKS
  1 WAVE DETECTION IC INFINEON 1 TDA5211GEG 28-PIN IC1
  2 SAW FILTER EPSON 1 FF-555 315.1M 315.1MHz SAW1
  3 CERAMIC FILTER MURATA 1 SFECV10M7JA00-R0 3-PIN CF1
  4 CRYSTAL RIVER 1 FCX-03-10.18125 CI=150Ω CL=SERIES X1
  OSCILLATOR   -30-30 10.18125MHz+387Hz
  5 DOUBLE TRANSISTOR NEC 1 UPA801-T1 6-PIN MINI MOLD WT1
      2SC4226(X2)
  6 TRANSISTOR ROHM 1 2SC4081T106R   TR1
  7 ZENER DIODE NEC 1 RD24SB-T1 200mW ,24V ZD100
  8 CERAMIC CAPACITOR * 2 CCM-L10CH1H040C-T2 4pF ,50V   CX3,CX4
      1005 SIZE
  9 CERAMIC CAPACITOR 1 CCM-L10CH1H050C-T2 5pF  ,50V C1
*
  1005 SIZE
 10 CERAMIC CAPACITOR * 1 CCM-L10CH1H100D-T2 10pF ,50V C2
      1005 SIZE
 11 CERAMIC CAPACITOR * 1 CCM-L10CK1H010C-T2 1pF ,50V  C3
      1005 SIZE
 12 CERAMIC CAPACITOR * 6 CKM-L10R1H102K-T2 1000pF,50V C4,5,6,9,16
      1005 SIZE  18
 13 CERAMIC CAPACITOR * 1 CCM-L10CH1H120J-T2 12pF ,50V  C7
      1005 SIZE
 14 CERAMIC CAPACITOR * 1 CCM-L10CH1H330J-T2 33pF,50V C8
      1005 SIZE
 15 CERAMIC CAPACITOR * 1 CCM-L10CH1H101J-T2 100pF,50V C10
      1005 SIZE
 16 CERAMIC CAPACITOR MURATA 2 GRP155B11C103KA01E 0,01uF ,16V C11,13
      1005 SIZE
 17 CERAMIC CAPACITOR MURATA 3 GRP155B11A104KA01E 0.1uF ,10V C12,14,C101
      1005 SIZE
 18 CERAMIC CAPACITOR MURATA 1 GRP155B11H471KA01E 470pF ,50V C15
      1005 SIZE
 19 CERAMIC CAPACITOR MURATA 1 GRP155B11A473KA01E 0.047uF ,10V C17
      1005 SIZE
 NOTE:
    ･  ･    DESIGNED CHECKED APPROVED
    ･  ･
    ･  ･
    ･  ･
    ･  ･    G8D-246S-B
    ･  ･    SHEET No ( 1 / 3)
  Ａ  ･ ･    DETEAILED LISY OF PARTS
 SYM  DATE     E/C CONTENTS  E/C No  SIGN DWG NO.
 No PART NAME MANUFACTURE QTY TYPE SPECIFICATION REMARKS
 20 TANTALUM CAPACITOR MURATA 1 GRM31CB10J106KC01L 10uF ,6.3V C100
      3216 SIZE
 21 CHIP CAPACITOR MURATA   1 CCM-L10CH1H220J-T2 22pF CX1
      1005 SIZE
 22 CHIP INDUCTOR MURATA 1 LQP18MN10NG00D 10nH LX1
      1608 SIZE
 23 CHIP INDUCTOR MURATA 2 LQW18AN33NG00D 33nH LX2,LX3
      1608 SIZE
 24 CHIP INDUCTOR MURATA 1 LQP15MN33NG00D 33nH L1
      1005 SIZE
 25 CHIP INDUCTOR MURATA 1 LQP15MN15NG00D 15nH L2
      1005 SIZE
 26 SQUARE * 2 RK10CAZ100KJ-T1 100kΩ ,1/16W R1,5
  CHIP RESISTOR    1005 SIZE
 27 SQUARE * 2 RK10CAZ100J-T1 100Ω ,1/16W R2,9
  CHIP RESISTOR    1005 SIZE
 28 SQUARE * 2 RK10CAZ1KJ-T1 1kΩ ,1/16W R3,8
  CHIP RESISTOR    1005 SIZE
 29 SQUARE * 1 RK10CAZ5.1KJ-T1 5.1kΩ,1/16W R4
  CHIP RESISTOR    1005 SIZE
 30 SQUARE * 1 RK10CAZ560KJ-T1 560kΩ,1/16W R6
  CHIP RESISTOR    1005 SIZE
 31 SQUARE * 1 RK10CAZ39KJ-T1 39kΩ,1/16W R7
  CHIP RESISTOR    1005 SIZE
 32 SQUARE * 2 RK10CAZ68KJ-T1 68kΩ,1/16W R10,11
  CHIP RESISTOR    1005 SIZE
 33 SQUARE * 1 RK32CAY10J-T1 10Ω,1/4W R100
  CHIP RESISTOR    3216 SIZE
 34 SQUARE * 1 RK32CAY100J-T1 100Ω,1/4W R101
  CHIP RESISTOR    3216 SIZE
 35 AQUARE *   2 RK10CAZ47KJ-T1 47kΩ,1/16W R102,103
  CHIP RESISTOR    3216 SIZE
 36 JUMPER RESISTOR * 1 RK10CAZ00-T1 0Ω,1/16W JP1
      3216 SIZE
 37 CONNECTOR JAE 1 IL-AG5-5P-S3L2 5 POLE CN1